



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
 (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)  
 SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO  
**PURCHASE ORDER**

**P.O. 008523(SHP)**  
 Page 2 of 2  
 This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

**TO: J.H. HARDWARE CO.**  
 117 Edwin Lim Bldg. R.Magsaysay Ave., Brgy.29-C Poblacion District, Davao City  
 Tel No. 082 221-3521

**DATE: May 05, 2023**  
**PD NO.: S3-DIN23-008**  
**PR DATE: February 15, 2023**

**DELIVER PERIOD: WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER**

**TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT**

**DELIVERY POINT: Sybil V. Cahilog/Property Officer Davao-Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City**

**REQUISITIONER: L. A. ANDOY / Sr. Engr. - DDPP**

| PO ITEM NO.                                     | PR NO./ ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | QTY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (P) | AMOUNT (P)       |
|---|------------------|---|-----|-----------------|----------------|------------------|
| 14  | 14               | GLOVES Working, Cotton <b>Cresco</b>                                      | 100 | PAIR            | 44.64          | 4,464.29         |
| 15  | 15               | LUG Terminal, Compression Type, 250MCM, copper, short barrel <b>China</b> | 10  | PC              | 598.21         | 5,982.14         |
| 16  | 16               | LUG Terminal, Compression Type, 250MCM, copper, long barrel <b>China</b>  | 10  | PC              | 651.79         | 6,517.86         |
| 17  | 17               | PENETRATING OIL, Aerosol Type, 16 oz./can <b>Loctite ML-11 380ml</b>      | 12  | CAN             | 267.86         | 3,214.29         |
| 18  | 18               | VALVE, Ball, 1" in dia., Heavy Duty <b>Kitz</b>                           | 6   | PC              | 848.21         | 5,089.29         |
| 19  | 19               | VALVE, Ball, 1/2" in dia., Heavy Duty <b>Kitz</b>                         | 6   | PC              | 446.43         | 2,678.57         |
| <b>Partial COST OF GOOD (page 2 of 2).....P</b> |                  |   |     |                 |                | <b>27,946.43</b> |
| <b>Partial COST OF GOOD (page 1 of 2).....P</b> |                  |   |     |                 |                | <b>20,089.29</b> |
| <b>COST OF GOOD.....P</b>                       |                  |   |     |                 |                | <b>48,035.71</b> |
| <b>TAX 12 % .....P</b>                          |                  |   |     |                 |                | <b>5,764.29</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT.....P</b>                       |                  |   |     |                 |                | <b>53,800.00</b> |

**ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION**

1. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.
2. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.

**THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:**

CC      GL      OE      WO      JO  
6681026    572    670  
 FUNDS AVAILABLE  
ANNABELLE E. OGA  
 Financial Specialist

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad  
 BY   
**RODRIGO U. FULLIDO**  
 Division Manager, SPUG-EMOD  
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:  
 CONFORME: 906  
 POSITION: \_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE: 5-19-2023





REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

**SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO**

**PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. **008523(SHP)**

Page 1 of 2

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **J.H. HARDWARE CO.**  
117 Edwin Lim Bldg. R.Magsaysay Ave., Brgy.29-C Poblacion District, Davao City  
Tel No. 082 221-3521

DATE: **May 05, 2023**

PD NO.: **S3-DIN23-008**

PR DATE: **February 15, 2023**

DELIVER PERIOD: WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

DELIVERY POINT:  
**Sybil V. Cahilog/Property Officer**  
**Davao-Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City**

REQUISITIONER:  
**L. A. ANDOY / Sr. Engr. - DDPP**

| PO ITEM NO.                                     | PR NO./ ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | QTY      | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (P) | AMOUNT (P)       |
|---|------------------|--|----------|-----------------|----------------|------------------|
|   |                  | <b>SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INTENDED FOR DINAGAT DPP</b>         | <b>1</b> | <b>LOT</b>      |                |                  |
| 1   | 1                | ABRASIVE, Sand Paper #1000 <b>Norton/Solinnflex</b>  | 100      | PC              | 16.07          | 1,607.14         |
| 2   | 2                | BRUSH, Cup Brush, for grinders, steel with nut   | 2        | PC              | 133.93         | 267.86           |
| 3   | 3                | M10, 3" x 1.25" <b>Creston</b>   |          |                 |                |                  |
| 3   | 3                | CUTTING DISC 4", thin for metal & stainless steel <b>Bosch</b>   | 24       | PC              | 44.64          | 1,071.43         |
| 4   | 4                | DRILL BIT Metal Steel, 10pcs/set, 3/32" – 5/16" <b>Bosch Powercraft</b>                                    | 1        | SET             |                | 1,071.43         |
| 5   | 5                | DRILL BIT Metal Steel, heavy duty size: 2.5mm dia <b>Dormer</b>  | 10       | PC              | 71.43          | 714.29           |
| 6   | 6                | DRILL BIT Metal Steel, heavy duty size: 2.0mm – 5pcs, 3.5mm – 5pcs <b>Dormer</b>                           | 10       | PC              | 89.29          | 892.86           |
| 7   | 7                | DRILL BIT Masonry, heavy duty size: 6 mm <b>Tramontina 6.5mm</b>   | 6        | PC              | 35.71          | 214.29           |
| 8   | 8                | DRILL BIT Masonry, heavy duty size: 4 mm <b>Tramontina</b>   | 6        | PC              | 26.79          | 160.71           |
| 9   | 9                | DRILL BIT Metal Steel, heavy duty size: 4 mm <b>Dormer</b>   | 6        | PC              | 89.29          | 535.71           |
| 10  | 10               | SWITCH Push Button, 3 PH, 30A, ON/OFF <b>Kasuga</b>  | 3        | PC              | 535.71         | 1,607.14         |
| 11  | 11               | FAN Auxiliary, 220-240VAC, 60HZ, 0.25A, 120mm x 120mm x 38mm, heavy duty <b>China 0.14Amp.</b>             | 3        | PC              | 714.29         | 2,142.86         |
| 12  | 12               | CONNECTOR Insulated Spade Terminal Wire, 1.5-2.5mm <sup>2</sup> AWG, Male and Female <b>China AWG16-14</b> | 100      | PC              | 8.04           | 803.57           |
| 13  | 13               | CONTACT CLEANER Electrical, aerosol, 16 oz. <b>Loctite 13oz</b>  | 12       | PC              | 750.00         | 9,000.00         |
| <b>Partial COST OF GOOD (page 1 of 1).....P</b> |                  |  |          |                 |                | <b>20,089.29</b> |

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION

1. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.
2. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.

**THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:**

|   |                  |                  |    |    |  |   |
|---|------------------|------------------|----|----|--|---|
| CC<br><u>6621026</u>  | GL<br><u>572</u> | OE<br><u>670</u> | WO | JO | Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad   | Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:<br><br>CONFORME: <u>gali</u><br>POSITION: _____<br>DATE: <u>5-19-2023</u> |
| FUNDS AVAILABLE<br><br><b>ANNABELLE E. OGA</b><br>Financial Specialist <u>5.12.23</u> |                  |                  |    |    | BY<br><br><b>RODRIGO U. FULLIDO</b><br>Division Manager, SPUG-EMOD<br>AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE |   |